

Brendan B. O'Regan Director of Public Works TOWN OF SAUGUS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 515 MAIN STREET SAUGUS, MASSACHUSETTS 01906

 Telephone:
 (781) 231-4145

 Fax:
 (781) 231-4146

 Email:
 boregan@saugus-ma.gov

IMPORTANT NOTICE

WORK TO RESUME ON LINCOLN AVENUE

April 17, 2014

Roadway and sidewalk improvement work will continue on Lincoln Avenue beginning on Tuesday, April 22, 2014. This work will include reconstruction of the roadway and sidewalks from Ballard Street to the Lynn line. The contractor will be Tropeano Construction Inc., of North Andover, MA while CDM Smith of Cambridge, Ma will provide engineering oversight.

Work will also be performed on the southern section of Lincoln Avenue, from Cliftondale Square to the Revere line. This work will includes minor construction work as well as plantings and loam and seeding before final overlay paving is performed in both sections of Lincoln Avenue in the summer of 2014.

No parking will be allowed on Lincoln Avenue during construction which will take place between the hours of 7:00 am and 5:00 pm Monday thru Friday.

This project is being paid for by the taxpayers of Saugus and we thank you in advance for your patience and cooperation during this sidewalk improvement project. If you have any questions, please contact the Saugus Department of Public Works at 781-231-4145.

Thank you,

Brendan B. O'Regan Director